

PRESS RELEASE For immediate release

Quebecor announces departure of Manon Brouillette

Montréal, October 16, 2018 — Quebecor today announced the departure of Manon Brouillette after more than 14 years of loyal service, including the last 5 as President and CEO of Videotron. Ms. Brouillette will leave at the end of fiscal 2018, which is December 31, 2018, and at that time her name will be submitted to the Corporation's Human Resources Committee and Corporate Governance Committee for appointment to the Board of Directors of Quebecor Inc..

Pierre Karl Péladeau, President and CEO of Quebecor, paid tribute to Ms. Brouillette's vital contribution to Videotron's success throughout her years with the company and her key role in Quebecor's business plan. He thanked her for all that she has done and said he was pleased the Corporation would continue to have the benefit of her expertise as a Director starting January 2019.

Manon Brouillette said her departure was a carefully considered decision made for personal reasons. She noted that she had always worked to build a strong team at Videotron, one that could be counted on to successfully spearhead the innovative projects of the future. She thanked Quebecor and Pierre Karl Péladeau for placing their trust in her throughout the years.

Quebecor will announce the name of Manon Brouillette's successor in due course.

About Quebecor

Quebecor, a Canadian leader in telecommunications, entertainment, news media and culture, is one of the best-performing integrated communications companies in the industry. Driven by their determination to deliver the best possible customer experience, all of Quebecor's subsidiaries and brands are differentiated by their high-quality, multiplatform, convergent products and services.

Quebecor (TSX: QBR.A, QBR.B) is headquartered in Québec and employs more than 10,000 people in Canada.

A family business founded in 1950, Quebecor is strongly committed to the community. Every year, it actively supports more than 400 organizations working in the vital fields of culture, health, education, the environment and entrepreneurship.

Visit our website: www.quebecor.com Follow us on Twitter: twitter.com/Quebecor

Information:

Quebecor 514-380-4572 medias@quebecor.com